
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:46
ANSWERED ON:15.11.2007
MODERNISATION OF AIRPORTS
Ramadass Prof. M;Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati;Shiwankar Shri Maha Deo Rao

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of the modernisation and setting up of airports in the country;

(b) the funds allocated and spent so far for each airport in the country in this regard;

(c) whether the Government proposes to include more airports in the country for modernisation;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reason therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a) & (b) As per the Annexure I, II & IIA & III.

(c), (d) & (e) Modernisation of airports is a continuous process, which is taken up depending upon the traffic potential, demands from airlines operators, commercial viability etc.
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